From: <u>Foi Enquiries</u>
To:

Subject: FOI-17-0922 - Food Hygiene Inspectors

Date: 12 July 2017 11:28:02

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear

Thank you for your information request of 26 June 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

- 1) Please tell me how many food hygiene inspectors the council has had in its employ for each month since January 2014.
- 2) Please provide your answers for every month since January 2014, up to and including the date of the receipt of this email.

There are no officers with the job title of 'food hygiene inspectors' within Aberdeen City Council. Food Law Enforcement is undertaken by Officers within the Commercial Team of Environmental Health. This involves a mix of Environmental Health Officers, Senior Authorised Officers and Authorised Officers. The majority of officers within the team also have additional areas of responsibility e.g. health and safety, animal health and port health.

Number of Officers involved in Food Law Enforcement

2014 2015 2017 2016 Jan 10.43 12.23 14.73 11.93 Feb 10.43 13.23 14.73 11.93 Mar 10.43 13.23 14.23 11.93 Apr 10.43 13.23 13.73 11.93 13.23 May 10.43 13.73 11.93 11.43 12.73 13.73 12.93 Jun Jul 11.23 12.73 13.73 12.23 12.73 13.73 Aug 12.23 12.73 12.73 Sep 12.23 12.73 Oct 10.43 Nov 12.23 12.73 10.43 Dec 12.23 12.73 10.43

Full Time Equivalent (FTE) Officers allocated to Food Law Enforcement

	2014	2015	2016	2017
Jan	7.82	9.17	11.05	8.95
Feb	7.82	9.92	11.05	8.95
Mar	7.82	9.92	10.67	8.95
Apr	7.82	9.92	10.30	8.95
May	7.82	9.92	10.30	8.95
Jun	8.57	9.55	10.30	9.70

Jul	8.42	9.55	10.30	
Aug	9.17	9.55	10.30	
Sep	9.17	9.55	9.55	
Oct	9.17	9.55	7.82	
Nov	9.17	9.55	7.82	
Dec	9.17	9.55	7.82	

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Information Compliance Team

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team
Communications and Promotion
Office of Chief Executive
Aberdeen City Council
3rd Floor North
Business Hub 17
Marischal College
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.

Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk